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Year	 Round	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1965	 2	 #	 29	 Del Unser  	 OF	 Minnesota
1965	 6	 #	 113	 Frank Portera  	 C	 St. Louis
1965	 7	 #	 138	 Frank Chambers  	 RHP	 Baltimore
1965	 21	 #	 542	 Ken Tatum  	 RHP	 Atlanta
1965	 36	 #	 602	 Michael Burns  	 OF	 Baltimore
1966	 1	 +	 18	 Del Unser  	 OF	 Minnesota
1966	 2	 +	 32	 Ken Tatum  	 RHP	 Los Angeles (AL)
1966	 3	 ^ #	 54	 Frank Chambers  	 RHP	 Oakland
1966	 3		  57	 James Carroll  	 RHP	 San Francisco
1966	 4	 ^ #	 60	 Del Unser  	 OF	 Pittsburgh
1966	 4	 ^ #	 69	 Frank Portera  	 C	 Oakland
1966	 5	 + #	 83	 Frank Portera  	 C	 Atlanta
1966	 6	 ^ #	 83	 Ken Tatum  	 OF	 Detroit
1966	 6	 ^ #	 84	 Michael Burns  	 RHP	 Cleveland
1966	 6	 +	 92	 Frank Chambers  	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)
1966	 17		  333	 Claude Passeau  	 RHP	 Cincinnati
1966	 24	 #	 471	 Glenn Lusk  	 1B	 Atlanta
1966	 36	 #	 680	 Gary Washington  	 1B	 New York (AL)
1967	 2	 ^ #	 28	 Gary Washington  	 1B	 Minnesota
1967	 4	 +	 69	 Gary Washington  	 1B	 New York (AL)
1968	 3	 + #	 48	 John Fletcher  	 C	 New York (AL)
1968	 8		  173	 Jim Howarth  	 OF	 San Francisco
1968	 48	 #	 882	 Glenn Wallace  	 RHP	 Baltimore
1969	 3	 +	 56	 John Fletcher  	 C	 Boston
1969	 23		  536	 Manuel Washington  	 OF	 Los Angeles (NL)
1969	 31	 #	 729	 Fred Yilling  	 C	 Baltimore
1970	 10	 + #	 109	 Phil Still  	 3B	 Baltimore
1971	 2	 +	 28	 Bobby Croswell  	 SS	 Washington
1971	 9		  217	 Phil Still  	 3B	 New York (AL)
1972	 15		  357	 Mike Proffitt  	 LHP	 St. Louis
1972	 26	 #	 607	 Ted Milton  	 OF	 St. Louis
1973	 10	 ^ #	 101	 Ted Milton  	 OF	 Los Angeles (AL)
1974	 20		  461	 Bob Myrick  	 LHP	 New York (NL)
1975	 13		  305	 Wayne Pinkerton  	 SS	 Texas
1977	 2	 + #	 34	 Jack Lazorko  	 RHP	 New York (AL)
1977	 4	 ^ #	 60	 James Harris  	 RHP	 Cleveland
1977	 5		  127	 Nat Showalter	 OF	 New York (AL)
1977	 17	 #	 430	 Don Robinson	 RHP	 Houston
1978	 5		  128	 Del Bender  	 OF	 Boston
1978	 11		  271	 Jack Lazorko  	 RHP	 Houston
1979	 25		  629	 Mike Kelley  	 OF	 Chicago (NL)
1979	 32		  785	 Kenny Kurtz  	 LHP	 Kansas City
1980	 26		  651	 Perry Cliburn  	 RHP	 Texas
1981	 11		  265	 Mark Gillaspie  	 OF	 San Diego
1981	 11		  273	 Steve Susce  	 RHP	 Pittsburgh
1981	 19	 #	 477	 Bruce Castoria  	 1B	 San Francisco
1981	 20		  517	 Don Mundie  	 RHP	 Houston
1982	 7		  173	 Bruce Castoria  	 1B	 Houston
1982	 15	 #	 368	 Chuck Bartlett  	 C	 Toronto
1982	 29		  739	 Dave Klipstein  	 OF	 Milwaukee
1983	 9		  220	 Jay Porter  	 C	 San Diego
1983	 10		  254	 Chuck Bartlett  	 C	 Los Angeles (NL)
1984	 13	 #	 327	 Jeff Brantley  	 RHP	 Washington
1984	 15	 #	 388	 Gator Thiesen  	 2B	 New York (AL)
1984	 21		  538	 Rob Parker  	 SS	 Houston
1985	 1		  2	 Will Clark  	 1B	 San Francisco
1985	 1		  22	 Rafael Palmeiro  	 OF	 Chicago (NL)
1985	 4		  85	 Bobby Thigpen  	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)
1985	 6		  134	 Jeff Brantley  	 RHP	 San Francisco
1985	 10		  254	 Gator Thiesen  	 2B	 St. Louis
1985	 21		  525	 Dan Van Cleve  	 OF	 Texas
1985	 22		  565	 Gene Morgan  	 RHP	 Kansas City
1986	 25		  629	 Ray Mullino  	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
1986	 25		  634	 Steve King  	 RHP	 Washington
1987	 33		  843	 David Mitchell	 1B	 Atlanta
1988	 24	 #	 623	 Jody Hurst  	 OF	 Minnesota
1989	 6		  150	 Pete Young  	 RHP	 Washington
1989	 10		  265	 Jody Hurst  	 OF	 Detroit

Year	 Round	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
1989	 11		  278	 Richie Grayum  	 OF	 Chicago (NL)
1989	 12		  301	 Barry Winford  	 C	 Texas
1989	 18		  453	 Brad Hildreth  	 SS	 Baltimore
1989	 41	 #	 1057	 Bobby Reed  	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)
1989	 56	 #	 1374	 Jon Shave  	 2B	 Toronto
1990	 3		  89	 Bobby Reed  	 RHP	 Texas
1990	 5		  144	 Jon Shave  	 2B	 Texas
1990	 8		  209	 Tommy Raffo  	 1B	 Miami Miracle
1990	 21		  581	 Jim Robinson  	 C	 Chicago (NL)
1990	 22		  596	 John Cohen  	 OF	 Minnesota
1990	 35	 #	 941	 Tom Quinn	 RHP	 San Diego
1991	 30		  797	 Chris George  	 LHP	 New York (NL)
1992	 1		  3	 B.J. Wallace  	 LHP	 Washington
1992	 20		  555	 Chuck Daniel  	 RHP	 Chicago (NL)
1992	 44		  1231	 Charlie Anderson  	 2B	 St. Louis
1993	 1		  19	 Jay Powell  	 RHP	 Baltimore
1993	 8		  220	 Paul Petrulis  	 SS	 New York (NL)
1993	 24		  687	 Ron Brown  	 OF	 Miami
1993	 48	 #	 1324	 Ricky Joe Redd  	 OF	 Boston
1994	 1		  23	 Carlton Loewer  	 RHP	 Philadelphia
1994	 2		  47	 Gary Rath  	 LHP	 Los Angeles (NL)
1994	 45	 #	 1242	 Kyle Kennedy  	 RHP	 Seattle
1995	 22		  604	 Scott Tanksley  	 RHP	 Minnesota
1995	 45	 #	 1245	 Brian Clark  	 LHP	 St. Louis
1996	 14		  397	 David Hooten	 RHP	 Minnesota
1996	 18	 #	 540	 Keith Dilgard  	 RHP	 Cincinnati
1996	 23		  686	 Blake Anderson  	 C	 Colorado
1997	 1		  21	 Eric DuBose  	 LHP	 Oakland
1997	 8		  245	 Adam Piatt  	 3B	 Oakland
1997	 12	 #	 381	 Brad Freeman  	 SS	 Cleveland
1997	 21		  654	 Damian Scioneaux  	 OF	 Tampa Bay
1997	 49	 #	 1399	 Jeremy Jackson  	 LHP	 New York (NL)
1998	 7		  198	 Brad Freeman  	 SS	 St. Louis
1998	 8		  243	 Chris Reinike	 RHP	 Cleveland
1998	 10		  287	 Jeremy Jackson  	 LHP	 Kansas City
1998	 15		  441	 Richard Lee	 1B	 Toronto
1998	 20		  603	 Barry Patton  	 C	 Cleveland
1999	 1		  22	 Matt Ginter  	 RHP	 Chicago (AL)
1999	 9	 #	 289	 Hank Thoms  	 RHP	 Boston
1999	 9		  290	 Chris Curry  	 C	 Chicago (NL)
1999	 10		  319	 Brian Wiese  	 OF	 Boston
1999	 25		  767	 Chris Lotterhos  	 2B	 Cleveland
1999	 33		  1004	 Cliff Wren  	 1B	 Los Angeles (NL)
2000	 9		  253	 Mark Freed  	 LHP	 Chicago (NL)
2000	 17		  505	 Travis Chapman  	 3B	 Philadelphia
2000	 19		  555	 Justin Estel  	 RHP	 Washington
2000	 20		  604	 Ty Martin  	 2B	 Texas
2000	 21	 #	 632	 Ryan Carroll  	 RHP	 Boston
2000	 28		  835	 Kevin Donovan  	 LHP	 Philadelphia
2001	 8		  248	 Brandon Medders  	 RHP	 Arizona
2001	 13	 #	 396	 Tanner Brock  	 RHP	 Cincinnati
2001	 15	 #	 453	 Ryan Carroll  	 RHP	 Boston
2001	 22	 #	 653	 Adam Larson  	 RHP	 Baltimore
2002	 18		  531	 Chris Young  	 RHP	 Colorado
2002	 40	 #	 1208	 Jonathan Papelbon  	 RHP	 Oakland
2003	 1		  8	 Paul Maholm  	 LHP	 Pittsburgh
2003	 4		  114	 Jonathan Papelbon  	 RHP	 Boston
2003	 8		  218	 Matt Maniscalco  	 SS	 Tampa Bay
2003	 13		  377	 Matt Brinson  	 1B	 Colorado
2003	 14	 #	 401	 Steve Gendron  	 3B	 San Diego
2003	 21	 #	 621	 Todd Nicholas	 LHP	 Cincinnati
2003	 22		  667	 Jacob Blakeney  	 RHP	 Atlanta
2003	 23	 #	 669	 Jon Mungle	 OF	 Milwaukee
2004	 3		  78	 Craig Tatum  	 C	 Cincinnati
2004	 13		  398	 Steve Gendron  	 SS	 Miami
2004	 24		  728	 Jeff Lacher  	 RHP	 Miami
2004	 37	 #	 1104	 Jamie Gant	 RHP	 Washington
2004	 44	 #	 1303	 Jon Mungle	 OF	 Milwaukee

MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL DRAFT	 (200 student-athletes; 241 selections)
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Year	 Round	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2004	 50	 #	 1495	 Saunders Ramsey	 RHP	 Miami
2005	 2		  59	 Brad Corley  	 OF	 Pittsburgh
2005	 29		  884	 Jamie Gant	 RHP	 Houston
2005	 43	 #	 1291	 Brooks Dunn  	 LHP	 Chicago (AL)
2005	 46	 !	 1382	 Thomas Berkery	 SS	 Texas
2005	 48	 #	 1434	 Joseph Hunter	 OF	 Cleveland
2006	 23		  693	 Brooks Dunn  	 LHP	 San Diego
2006	 25		  765	 Joseph Hunter	 OF	 Chicago (AL)
2006	 33	 #	 1003	 Jeffrey Rea  	 OF	 Boston
2007	 Supp.		  61	 Ed Easley  	 C	 Arizona
2007	 16		  485	 Josh Johnson  	 RHP	 Tampa Bay
2007	 17		  530	 Mitch Moreland  	 1B	 Texas
2007	 18		  547	 Jeffrey Rea  	 2B	 Chicago (NL)
2008	 3		  103	 Aaron Weatherford  	 RHP	 Colorado
2008	 12		  358	 Brandon Turner  	 2B	 Miami
2008	 16		  481	 Tyler Moore  	 1B	 Washington
2008	 27		  824	 Jeff Flagg  	 OF	 New York (NL)
2008	 38	 #	 1139	 Ricky Bowen  	 RHP	 Cincinnati
2008	 46	 #	 1376	 Grant Hogue  	 OF	 Cincinnati
2009	 11	 #	 337	 Connor Powers  	 1B	 Los Angeles (NL)
2009	 35		  1061	 Grant Hogue  	 OF	 Houston
2009	 43		  1289	 Ricky Bowen  	 RHP	 Cincinnati
2010	 21		  634	 Connor Powers  	 1B	 San Diego
2010	 26		  782	 Jet Butler  	 SS	 New York (NL)
2010	 34	 #	 1032	 Tyler Whitney  	 LHP	 Seattle
2010	 38		  1157	 Forrest Moore  	 LHP	 Miami
2011	 9		  275	 Devin Jones  	 RHP	 Baltimore
2011	 20		  624	 Nick Vickerson  	 2B	 Texas
2011	 24		  735	 Jarrod Parks  	 3B	 Los Angeles (AL)
2011	 33		  1008	 Jaron Shepherd  	 OF	 Colorado
2012	 1		  20	 Chris Stratton  	 RHP	 San Francisco
2012	 16		  502	 Nick Routt  	 LHP	 Cincinnati
2012	 36	 #	 1097	 Kendall Graveman  	 RHP	 Miami
2013	 1		  13	 Hunter Renfroe  	 OF	 San Diego
2013	 6		  179	 Adam Frazier  	 SS	 Pittsburgh
2013	 8		  235	 Kendall Graveman  	 RHP	 Toronto
2013	 9		  265	 Chad Girodo  	 LHP	 Toronto
2013	 13		  405	 Evan Mitchell  	 RHP	 Cincinnati
2013	 22		  666	 Daryl Norris  	 3B	 Detroit
2013	 23		  700	 Luis Pollorena  	 LHP	 Texas
2014	 2		  55	 Jacob Lindgren  	 LHP	 New York (AL)
2014	 6		  182	 Jonathan Holder  	 RHP	 New York (AL)
2014	 11		  326	 Brandon Woodruff  	 RHP	 Milwaukee
2014	 23		  700	 Brett Pirtle  	 2B	 Detroit
2016	 1	 %	 34	 Dakota Hudson  	 RHP	 St. Louis
2016	 7		  200	 Reid Humphreys  	 RHP	 Colorado
2016	 7		  201	 Daniel Brown  	 LHP	 Milwaukee
2016	 8		  235	 Jacob Robson  	 OF	 Detroit
2016	 11		  325	 Zac Houston  	 RHP	 Detroit
2016	 13		  390	 Nathaniel Lowe	 1B	 Tampa Bay
2016	 13		  392	 Gavin Collins  	 C	 Cleveland
2016	 18		  553	 Vance Tatum  	 LHP	 Kansas City
2016	 18		  556	 Austin Sexton  	 RHP	 St. Louis
2016	 20		  606	 Jack Kruger  	 C	 Los Angeles (AL)
2016	 38	 #	 1143	 Brent Rooker  	 OF	 Minnesota
2017	 Comp A.		  35	 Brent Rooker  	 1B	 Minnesota
2017	 11		  321	 Ryan Gridley  	 SS	 Oakland
2017	 30	 #	 902	 Jake Mangum  	 OF	 New York (AL)
2018	 3		  81	 Konnor Pilkington  	 LHP	 Chicago (AL)
2018	 14		  432	 J.P. France  	 RHP	 Houston
2018	 21		  636	 Hunter Stovall  	 2B	 Colorado
2018	 26	 #	 789	 Ethan Small  	 LHP	 Arizona
2018	 31		  934	 Zach Neff  	 LHP	 Minnesota
2018	 32	 #	 950	 Jake Mangum  	 OF	 New York (NL)
2018	 32		  972	 Jacob Billingsley  	 LHP	 Houston
2019	 1		  28	 Ethan Small  	 LHP	 Milwaukee
2019	 4		  118	 Jake Mangum  	 OF	 New York (NL)
2019	 6		  188	 Colby White  	 RHP	 Tampa Bay
2019	 16		  489	 Trysten Barlow  	 LHP	 Colorado
2019	 18		  531	 Dustin Skelton  	 C	 Miami

Year	 Round	 Note	 Pick	 Student-Athlete	 Pos.	 Organization
2019	 20		  602	 Jared Liebelt  	 RHP	 Arizona
2019	 25		  759	 Keegan James  	 RHP	 Colorado
2019	 29		  874	 Marshall Gilbert  	 C	 Pittsburgh
2019	 31		  946	 Peyton Plumlee  	 RHP	 Houston
2019	 32		  958	 Cole Gordon  	 RHP	 New York (NL)
2019	 34	 #	 1029	 Tanner Allen  	 1B	 Colorado
2020	 1		  14	 Justin Foscue	 2B	 Texas
2020	 Comp A.		  30	 Jordan Westburg	 SS	 Baltimore
2020	 2		  52	 JT Ginn	 RHP	 New York (NL)
2021	 1		  14	 Will Bednar	 RHP	 San Francisco
2021	 4		  118	 Tanner Allen	 OF	 Miami
2021	 5		  139	 Eric Cerantola	 RHP	 Kansas City
2021	 5		  159	 Christian MacLeod	 LHP	 Minnesota
2021	 11		  322	 Rowdey Jordan	 OF	 New York (NL)
2022	 CB-A		  34	 Landon Sims	 RHP	 Arizona
2022	 2		  55	 Logan Tanner	 C	 Cincinnati
2022	 7		  197	 Preston Johnson	 RHP	 Baltimore
2022	 9		  266	 Brad Cumbest	 OF	 Colorado
2022	 12	 #	 350	 KC Hunt	 RHP	 Pittsburgh
2022	 12		  370	 Jackson Fristoe	 RHP	 New York (AL)
2022	 16		  494	 Kamren James	 3B	 Tampa Bay
2023	 2		  55	 Colton Ledbetter	 OF	 Tampa Bay 
2023	 6		  192	 Cade Smith	 RHP	 New York (AL) 
2023	 20		  606	 Kellum Clark	 OF	 New York (NL)
2024	 1		  15	 Jurrangelo Cijntje	 BHP	 Seattle
2024	 2		  59	 Khal Stephen	 RHP	 Toronto
2024	 3		  82	 Nate Dohm	 RHP	 New York (NL)
2024	 4		  116	 Dakota Jordan	 OF	 San Francisco
2024	 6		  190	 Brooks Auger	 RHP	 Los Angeles (NL)
2024	 9		  277	 Colby Holcombe	 RHP	 Toronto
2024	 12		  365	 Tyson Hardin	 RHP	 Milwaukee
2024	 13		  396	 Connor Hujsak	 OF	 Tampa Bay
2024	 15		  437	 Tyler Davis	 LHP	 Kansas City
2024	 18		  532	 David Mershon	 SS	 Los Angeles (AL)
2024	 19		  565	 Cam Schuelke	 RHP	 Cleveland

NOTES:
# Did not sign  |  ^ - January Secondary Phase  |  + - June Secondary Phase
! - Drafted in 2005, Played 2006 college season then signed prior to 2006 draft
% - Compensatory round
MLB organizations are listed as current affiliate; positions listed are primary position at Mississippi State for that 
draft season.
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MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL DRAFT PICKS BY TEAM	
ARIZONA DIAMONDBACKS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
2001	 8	 248		  Brandon Medder	 RHP
2007	 Supp.	 61		  Ed Easley	 C
2018	 26	 789	 #	 Ethan Small	 LHP
2019	 20	 602		  Jared Liebelt	 RHP
2022	 CB-A	 34		  Landon Sims	 RHP

ATLANTA BRAVES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1965	 21	 542	 #	 Ken Tatum	 RHP
1966	 5	 83	 +#	 Frank Portera	 C
1966	 24	 471	 #	 Glenn Lusk	 1B
1987	 33	 843		  David Mitchell	 1B
2003	 22	 667		  Jacob Blakeney	 RHP

BALTIMORE ORIOLES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1965	 7	 138	 #	 Frank Chambers	 RHP
1965	 36	 602	 #	 Michael Burns	 OF
1968	 48	 882	 #	 Glenn Wallace	 RHP
1969	 31	 729	 #	 Fred Yilling	 C
1970	 10	 109	 +#	 Phil Still	 3B
1989	 18	 453		  Brad Hildreth	 SS
1993	 1	 19		  Jay Powell	 RHP
2001	 22	 653	 #	 Adam Larson	 RHP
2011	 9	 275		  Devin Jones	 RHP
2020	 Comp A	 30		  Jordan Westburg	 SS
2022	 7	 197		  Preston Johnson	 RHP

BOSTON RED SOX
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1969	 3	 56	 +	 John Fletcher	 C
1978	 5	 128		  Del Bender	 OF
1993	 48	 1324	 #	 Ricky Joe Redd	 OF
1999	 9	 289	 #	 Hank Thoms	 RHP
1999	 10	 319		  Brian Wiese	 OF
2000	 21	 632	 #	 Tyan Carroll	 RHP
2001	 15	 453	 #	 Ryan Carroll	 RHP
2003	 4	 114		  Jonathan Papelbon	 RHP
2006	 33	 1003	 #	 Jeffrey Rea	 OF

CHICAGO WHITE SOX
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 6	 92	 +	 Frank Chambers	 RHP
1985	 4	 85		  Bobby Thigpen	 RHP
1989	 41	 1057	 #	 Bobby Reed	 RHP
1999	 1	 22		  Matt Ginter	 RHP
2005	 43	 1291	 #	 Brooks Dunn	 LHP
2006	 25	 765		  Joseph Hunter	 OF
2018	 3	 81		  Konnor Pilkington	 LHP

CHICAGO CUBS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1979	 25	 629		  Mike Kelley	 OF
1985	 1	 22		  Rafael Palmeiro	 OF
1986	 25	 629		  Ray Mullino	 RHP
1989	 11	 278		  Richie Grayum	 OF
1990	 21	 581		  Jim Robinson	 C
1992	 20	 555		  Chuck Daniel	 RHP
1999	 9	 290		  Chris Curry	 C
2000	 9	 253		  Mark Freed	 LHP
2007	 18	 547		  Jeffrey Rea	 2B

CINCINNATI REDS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 17	 333		  Claude Passeau	 RHP
1996	 18	 540	 #	 Keith Dilgard	 RHP
2001	 13	 396	 #	 Tanner Brock	 RHP
2003	 21	 621	 #	 Todd Nicholas	 LHP
2004	 3	 78		  Craig Tatum	 C
2008	 38	 1139	 #	 Ricky Bowen	 RHP
2008	 46	 1376	 #	 Grant Hogue	 OF
2009	 43	 1289		  Ricky Bowen	 RHP
2012	 16	 502		  Nick Routt	 LHP
2013	 13	 405		  Evan Mitchell	 RHP
2022	 2	 55		  Logan Tanner	 C

CLEVELAND GUARDIANS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 6	 84	 ^#	 Michael Burns	 RHP
1977	 4	 60	 ^#	 James Harris	 RHP
1997	 12	 381	 #	 Brad Freeman	 SS
1998	 8	 243		  Chris Reinike	 RHP
1998	 20	 603		  Barry Patton	 C
1999	 25	 767		  Chris Lotterhos	 2B
2005	 48	 1434	 #	 Joseph Hunter	 OF
2016	 13	 392		  Gavin Collins	 C
2024	 19	 565		  Cam Schuelke	 RHP

COLORADO ROCKIES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1996	 23	 686		  Blake Anderson	 C
2002	 18	 531		  Chris Young	 RHP
2003	 13	 377		  Matt Brinson	 1B
2008	 3	 103		  Aaron Weatherford	 RHP
2011	 33	 1008		  Jaron Shepherd	 OF
2016	 7	 200		  Reid Humphreys	 RHP
2018	 21	 636		  Hunter STovall	 2B
2019	 16	 489		  Trysten Barlow	 LHP
2019	 25	 759		  Keegan James	 RHP
2019	 34	 1029	 #	 Tanner Allen 	 1B
2022	 9	 266		  Brad Cumbest	 OF

DETROIT TIGERS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 6	 83	 ^#	 Ken Tatum	 OF
1989	 10	 265		  Jody Hurst	 OF
2013	 22	 666		  Daryl Norris	 3B
2014	 23	 700		  Brett Pirtle	 2B
2016	 8	 235		  Jacob Robson	 OF
2016	 11	 325		  Zac Houston	 RHP

HOUSTON ASTROS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1977	 17	 430	 #	 Don Robinson	 RHP
1978	 11	 271		  Jack Lazorko	 RHP
1981	 20	 517		  Don Mundie	 RHP
1982	 7	 173		  Bruce Castoria	 1B
1984	 21	 538		  Rob Parker	 SS
2005	 29	 884		  Jamie Gant	 RHP
2009	 35	 1061		  Grant Hogue	 OF
2018	 14	 432		  J.P. France	 RHP
2018	 32	 972		  Jacob Billingsley	 LHP
2019	 31	 946		  Peyton Plumlee	 RHP

KANSAS CITY ROYALS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1979	 32	 785		  Kenny Kurtz	 LHP
1985	 22	 565		  Gene Morgan	 RHP
1998	 10	 287		  Jeremy Jackson	 LHP
2016	 18	 553		  Vance Tatum	 LHP
2021	 5	 139		  Eric Cerantola	 RHP
2024	 15	 437		  Tyler Davis	 LHP

LOS ANGELES ANGELS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 2	 32	 +	 Ken Tatum	 RHP
1973	 10	 101	 ^#	 Ted Milton	 OF
2011	 24	 735		  Jarrod Parks	 3B
2016	 20	 606		  Jack Kruger	 C
2024	 18	 532		  David Mershon	 SS

LOS ANGELES DODGERS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1969	 23	 536		  Manuel Washington	 OF
1983	 10	 254		  Chuck Bartlett	 C
1994	 2	 47		  Gary Rath	 LHP
1999	 33	 1004		  Cliff Wren	 1B
2009	 11	 337	 #	 Connor Powers	 1B
2024	 6	 190		  Brooks Auger	 RHP

MIAMI MARLINS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1993	 24	 687		  Ron Brown	 OF
2004	 13	 398		  Steve Gendron	 SS
2004	 24	 728		  Jeff Lacher	 RHP
2004	 50	 1495	 #	 Saunders Ramsey	 RHP
2008	 12	 358		  Brandon Turner	 2B
2010	 38	 1157		  Forrest Moore	 LHP
2012	 36	 1097	 #	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP
2019	 18	 531		  Dustin Skelton	 C
2021	 4	 118		  Tanner Allen	 OF

MILWAUKEE BREWERS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1982	 29	 739		  Dave Klipstein	 OF
2003	 23	 669	 #	 Jon Mungle	 OF
2004	 44	 1303	 #	 Jon Mungle	 OF
2014	 11	 326		  Brandon Woodruff	 RHP
2016	 7	 201		  Daniel Brown	 LHP
2019	 1	 28		  Ethan Small 	 LHP
2024	 12	 365		  Tyson Hardin	 RHP

MINNESOTA TWINS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1965	 2	 29	  # 	 Del Unser	 OF
1966	 1	 18	 +	 Del Unser	 OF
1967	 2	 28	 ^#	 Gary Washington	 1B
1988	 24	 624	 #	 Jody Hurst	 OF
1990	 22	 596		  John Cohen	 OF
1995	 22	 604		  Scott Tanksley	 RHP
1996	 14	 397		  David Hooten	 RHP
2016	 38	 1143	 #	 Brent Rooker	 OF
2017	 Comp A	 35		  Brent Rooker	 1B
2018	 31	 934		  Zach Neff	 LHP
2021	 5	 159		  Christian MacLeod	 LHP

NEW YORK YANKEES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 36	 680	 #	 Gary Washington	 1B
1967	 4	 69	 +	 Gary Washington 	 1B
1968	 3	 48	 +#	 John Fletcher	 C
1971	 9	 217		  Phil Still	 3B
1977	 2	 34	 +#	 Jack Lazorko	 RHP
1977	 5	 127		  Nat Showalter	 OF
1984	 15	 388	 #	 Gator Thiesen	 2B
2014	 2	 55		  Jacob Lindgren	 LHP
2014	 6	 182		  Jonathan Holder	 RHP
2017	 30	 902	 #	 Jake Mangum	 OF
2022	 12	 370		  Jackson Fristoe	 RHP
2023	 6	 192		  Cade Smith 	 RHP
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NEW YORK METS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1974	 20	 461		  Bob Myrick	 LHP
1991	 30	 797		  Chris George	 LHP
1993	 8	 220		  Paul Petrulis	 SS
1997	 49	 1399	 #	 Jeremy Jackson	 LHP
2008	 27	 824		  Jeff Flagg	 OF
2010	 26	 782		  Jet Butler	 SS
2018	 43	 950	 #	 Jake Mangum	 OF
2019	 4	 118		  Jake Mangum	 OF
2019	 32	 958		  Cole Gordon	 RHP
2020	 2	 52		  JT Ginn	 RHP
2021	 11	 322		  Rowdey Jordan	 OF
2023	 20	 606		  Kellum Clark	 OF
2024	 3	 82		  Nate Dohm	 RHP

OAKLAND ATHLETICS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 3	 54	 ^#	 Frank Chambers	 RHP
1966	 4	 69	 ^#	 Frank Portera	 C
1997	 1	 21		  Eric DuBose	 LHP
1997	 8	 245		  Adam Piatt	 3B
2002	 40	 1208	 #	 Jonathan Papelbon	 RHP
2017	 11	 321		  Ryan Gridley	 SS

PHILADELPHIA PHILLIES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1994	 1	 23		  Carlton Loewer	 RHP
2000	 17	 505		  Travis Champman	 3B
2000	 28	 835		  Kevin Donovan	 LHP

PITTSBURGH PIRATES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 4	 60	 ^#	 Del Unser	 OF
1981	 11	 273		  Steve Susce	 RHP
2003	 1	 8		  Paul Maholm	 LHP
2005	 2	 59		  Brad Corley	 OF
2013	 6	 179		  Adam Frazier	 SS
2019	 29	 874		  Marshall Gilbert	 C
2022	 12	 350	 #	 KC Hunt	 RHP

SAN DIEGO PADRES
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1981	 11	 265		  Mark Gillaspie	 OF
1983	 9	 220		  Jay Porter	 C
1990	 35	 941	 #	 Tom Quinn	 RHP
2003	 14	 401	 #	 Steve Gendron	 3B
2006	 23	 693		  Brooks Dunn	 LHP
2010	 21	 634		  Connor Powers	 1B
2013	 1	 13		  Hunter Renfroe	 OF

 

SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1966	 3	 57		  James Carroll	 RHP
1968	 8	 173		  Jim Howarth	 OF
1981	 19	 477	 #	 Bruce Castoria	 1B
1985	 1	 2		  Will Clark	 1B
1985	 6	 134		  Jeff Brantley	 RHP
2012	 1	 20		  Chris Stratton 	 RHP
2021	 1	 14		  Will Bednar	 RHP
2024	 4	 116		  Dakota Jordan	 OF

SEATTLE MARINERS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1994	 45	 1242	 #	 Kyle Kennedy	 RHP
2010	 34	 1032	 #	 Tyler Whitney	 LHP
2024	 1	 15		  Jurrangelo Cijntje	 BHP

ST. LOUIS CARDINALS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1965	 6	 113	 #	 Frank Portera	 C
1972	 15	 357		  Mike Proffitt	 LHP
1972	 26	 607	 #	 Ted Milton	 OF
1985	 10	 254		  Gator Thiesen	 2B
1992	 44	 1231		  Charlie Anderson	 2B
1995	 45	 1245	 #	 Brian Clark	 LHP
1998	 7	 198		  Brad Freeman	 SS
2016	 1	 34	 %	 Dakota Hudson	 RHP
2016	 18	 556		  Austin Sexton	 RHP

TAMPA BAY RAYS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1997	 21	 654		  Damian Scioneaux	 OF
2003	 8	 218		  Matt Maniscalco	 SS
2006	 16	 485		  Josh Johnson	 RHP
2016	 13	 390		  Nathaniel Lowe	 1B
2019	 6	 188		  Colby White	 RHP
2022	 16	 494		  Kamren James	 3B
2023	 2	 55		  Colton Ledbetter	 OF
2024	 13	 396		  Connor Hujsak	 OF

TEXAS RANGERS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1975	 13	 305		  Wayne Pinkerton	 SS
1980	 26	 651		  Perry Cliburn	 RHP
1985	 21	 525		  Dan Van Cleve	 OF
1989	 12	 301		  Barry Winford	 C
1990	 3	 89		  Bobby Reed	 RHP
1990	 5	 144		  Jon Shave	 2B
2000	 20	 604		  Ty Martin	 2B
2005	 46	 1382	 !	 Thomas Berkery	 SS
2007	 17	 530		  Mitch Moreland	 1B
2011	 20	 624		  Nick Vickerson	 2B
2013	 23	 700		  Luis Pollorena	 LHP
2020	 1	 14		  Justin Foscue	 2B

TORONTO BLUE JAYS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1982	 15	 368	 #	 Chuck Bartlett	 C
1989	 56	 1374	 #	 Jon Shave	 2B
1998	 15	 441		  Richard Lee	 1B
2013	 8	 235		  Kendall Graveman	 RHP
2013	 9	 265		  Chad Girodo	 LHP
2024	 2	 59		  Khal Stephen	 RHP
2024	 9	 277		  Colby Holcombe	 RHP

WASHINGTON NATIONALS
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1971	 2	 28	 +	 Bobby Croswell	 SS
1984	 13	 327	 #	 Jeff Brantley	 RHP
1986	 25	 634		  Steve King	 RHP
1989	 6	 150		  Pete Young	 RHP
1992	 1	 3		  B.J. Wallace	 LHP
2000	 19	 555		  Justin Estel	 RHP
2004	 37	 1104	 #	 Jamie Gant	 RHP
2008	 16	 481		  Tyler Moore	 1B

MIAMI MIRACLE
Yr.	 Rd.	 Pk.	 Note	 Name	 Pos.
1990	 8	 209		  Tommy Raffo	 1B

NOTES:
# Did not sign  |  ^ - January Secondary Phase  |  + - June Secondary Phase
! - Drafted in 2005, Played 2006 college season then signed prior to 2006 draft
% - Compensatory round
MLB organizations are listed as current affiliate; positions listed are primary 
position at Mississippi State for that draft season.

MLB DRAFT FACTS 

BY DRAFT TYPE 
June/July Regular (1965-present)	 223	
June Secondary (1966-86)	 10
January Secondary (1966-86)	 8
Total	 241

BY ROUND
First Round	 20

Includes two Comp. A picks, one supplemental round pick, 
one secondary draft first round pick, and one competitive balance pick.

Second Round	 12
Third Round	 9
Fourth Round	 9
Fifth Round	 6
Sixth Round	 11
Seventh Round	 6
Eighth Round	 9
Ninth Round	 9
10th Round	 7
Round 11+	 143

BY POSITION 
Catcher	 21

Highest: Logan Tanner; 2022 (Round Two, Pick 55)
First Base	 19

Highest: Will Clark; 1985 (Round One, Pick 2)
Second Base	 13

Highest: Justin Foscue; 2020 (Round One, Pick 14)
Third Base	 8

Highest: Phil Still; 1971 (Round Nine, Pick 217)
Shortstop	 15

Highest: Jordan Westburg; 2020 (Comp. A, Pick 30)
Outfield	 47

Highest: Hunter Renfroe; 2013 (Round One, Pick 13)
Right-handed Pitcher	 85

Highest: Will Bednar; 2021 (Round One, Pick 14)
Left-handed Pitcher	 32

Highest: B.J. Wallace; 1992 (Round One, Pick 3)
Switch-handed Pitcher	 1

Highest: Jurrangelo Cijntje; 2024 (Round One, Pick 15)

MISCELLANEOUS FACTS 
•	 Of Mississippi State’s 241 all-time draft picks, 63 of them have turned down 

professional baseball to return to State, including Jake Mangum on two occasions.

•	 The school record for student-athletes drafted in a single draft was set in 2016, 2019 
and 2024 at 11. MSU has 19 seasons with five-or-more picks and 48 with multiple 
draft picks in the June/July Regular Draft since 1965 (59 total drafts).

•	 In the June/July Regular Draft, Mississippi State’s 20 picks in the first round 
(supplemental and compensation rounds included) rank No. 9 nationally.

•	 The Diamond Dawgs are one of 18 programs nationally with multiple years having 
two-or-more first round draft picks in the same season.

•	 With ten first round selections since 2012, Mississippi State is tied for No. 4 among all 
NCAA Division I institutions.

•	 Eight members of the 2012 MSU team have reached the MLB level, which ties the SEC 
record for MLB players from one team (2001 LSU & 2010 Florida).


